## Official AIHEC Art Exhibition and Competition Registration Form

This form shall be submitted by: *March 1, 2024* Submit the form to. Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College, Mary Pelcher, Dean of Academics: 5805 E. Pickard St., Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 mapelcher@sagchip.edu Artist Name: Date:\_\_\_\_ Tribal College:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Piece for Sale (Y/N and Price):\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: Division and Category - There is no limit on the number of categories entered, however, there is a limit of one (1) entry per category, per person. Each art piece shall be accompanied by a registration form. When presenting artwork, please make sure to include presentation card (card stock) with name, title of artwork, category/type and Tribal College (with each artwork piece). Make a copy of form for student and one for TCU (file purposes). All art pieces shall be entered in a category listed below. Check correct box below: Division 1 – Traditional (50% or more of one or more of the following) Leather \_\_\_\_ Categories: Quilt\_\_\_\_ Title of Artwork: Division 2 – Contemporary (50% or more of one or more of the following) Painting Categories: Digital Design/Digital Art Photography Ceramics/Pottery\_\_\_\_\_ Jewelry\_\_\_\_ Sculpture\_\_\_\_ Mixed Media\_\_\_\_ By checking the line below, the student also enters the Tribal College Journal art contest and gives permission to have submissions photographed for inclusion in the TCJ Student art contest. Contestants recognize that this form will serve as the official entry form for said contest and that TCJ may publish the student's work in in Tribal College Journal, TCJ Student, and all related publicity materials. \_\_\_\_\_Yes, I would like to enter the TCJ art contest. \_\_\_\_\_No, I do not wish to enter the TCJ art contest. Title of Artwork: Description of Artwork:\_\_\_\_\_ Artist's Signature: Date signed: Advisor's Signature:\_\_\_\_\_ Graduation Year:\_\_\_\_\_ I certify that the TCU artist registered above meets all eligibility guidelines of the American Indian Higher Education Consortium (AIHEC) and is eligible to participate in the AIHEC Student Conference. Student/Coordinator Signature Date Registrar Signature Date